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I, Emily Mulhns, hereby certify that 1 unbound copy
and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Respondent's Brief
in Opposition to Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in 21-
271, Raymond Benitez v. The Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Hospital Authority, were sent via Next Day Service to
the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via
Next Day service and e-mail to the following parties
listed below, this 29th day of October, 2021:

Eric F. Citron

Goldstein & Russell, P.C.

7475 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814

(202) 362-0636
ecitron@goldsteinrussell.com

Counsel for Petitioner

James P. Cooney III

Counsel of Record
Debbie W. Harden
Sarah Motley Stone
Russ Ferguson
Matthew F. Tilley
Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP
301 South College Street, Ste 3500
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202
(704) 331-4900
jim.cooney@wbd-us.com
debbie.harden@wbd-us.com
sarah.stone@wbd-us.com
russ.ferguson@wbd-us.com
matthew.tilley@wbd-us.com
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Richard A. Feinstein

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP
1401 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 237-2727
rfeinstein@bsfllp.com

Mark J. Horoschak

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
Truist Center, Suite 3700

214 North Tryon Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

(704) 338-6006
mhoroschak@bradley.com

Counsel for Respondent

Joseph Carl Cecere
Cecere, PC

6035 McCommas Blvd.
Dallas, TX 75206
(469) 600-9455
ccecere@cecerepc.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae Antitrust and Health Policy
Scholars and the American Antitrust Institute



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on October 29, 2021.

S

Emily Mullins

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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